## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021 - 090 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

GENTLE YOGA ON THE MAT			REC BASKETBALL
\$20.00	Dorothy Quinn		Jeffrey Papienuk
	2311 Richmond Road	\$90.00	468 Ridge Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
VINYASA YOGA – SATURDAY			TRAVEL BASKETBALL
\$65.00	Antoinette Moralishvili		Mallory Biss
	14 Crawford Street	\$200.00	932 Ringwood Ave.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Haskell, NJ 07420
REC BASKETBALL - BOYS			
\$85.00	Michael Alvarado		
	35 Delmont Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		

Adopted: February 17, 2021

Adopted this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk